7500/7700 Series 159 - 160
8000 Series 161 - 162
1600 Series 163 - 164
1700 Series 165
9300BC Series 166
78B/F Series 167 - 168
7900/7970 Series 169
2800ST Series 170

(888)  DUGMORE
888.384.6673
How to order
N
O
R
T
O
N
®
Features
•  Non-handed
•  Standard, separate and independent, latch, sweep
and backcheck intensity valves
•  2-1/8" (54mm) projection (standard covers)
•  All standard arm applications allow doors to swing
180°, conditions permitting
•  Staked valves
•  10-year limited warranty
•  Cast aluminum body
Optional Features
•  Metal cover
•  Corrosion-resistant model (specify 7500SS)
•  Delayed action
•  Enhanced backcheck
•  Heavy-duty arms available: Parallel Rigid,
CloserPlus®, CloserPlus Spring™ & Unitrol®
•  Slide Track - push or pull mounting
Compliance Standards
•  ANSI/BHMA A156.4, Grade 1 certified
•  UL listed
•  UL10C compliant for positive pressure
•  ADA compliant (7500 series)
7500
•  Adjustable spring sizes 1 through 6
•  Tri-Style® standard (regular arm, top jamb and
parallel arm mounting)
7700
•  Sized springs 2,3,4,5,6 with 50%
additional adjustment
•  Bi-pack standard (regular arm and top jamb
mounting)
7500 DA 689
Prefix Model
UNI
Suffix Finish
Prefixes
No Prefix - Tri-Style packaging (regular arm, parallel arm or top
jamb mounting)
PR - Parallel Rigid arm (parallel arm only). Non-hold open only.
PS - 7570ST / 7770ST for push side mounting only.
CLP - CloserPlus® arm (parallel arm only).
CPS - CloserPlus Spring™ arm (parallel arm only).
UNI - Unitrol® arm (parallel arm only - specify door width).
Frame reveals 1-7/8" to 4-5/8" (48mm-117mm) standard.
UNIJ - Unitrol® arm (top jamb only - specify frame reveal).
7-3/8" (187mm) maximum.
R - Rigid heavy-duty regular arm. (Torx® screws not included)
(N/A in stainless steel)
Suffixes
None - Non-hold open arm function
ST - Slide track - single lever arm (auxiliary stop
recommended)
T - Thumbturn hold open on CloserPlus® (CLP) or
CloserPlusSpring™ (CPS) arm
EBC - Enhanced Backcheck
DA - Delayed Action
EP - Extra power door closer (for 7706 closer only)
H - Hold open arm function (specify hand when “PR”
prefix is ordered)
Fasteners
SN - PR, CLP, CPS, UNI arms and slide tracks are
shipped standard with sleeve nuts (SN) and

(888)  DUGMORE
888.384.6673
How to order
N
O
R
T
O
N
®
Features
•  Non-handed
•  Staked valves
•  Standard, separate and independent, latch, sweep
and backcheck intensity valves
•  2-1/8" (54mm) projection (standard covers)
•  All standard arm applications (with slim, full or metal covers)
allow doors to swing 180°, conditions permitting
•  8300/8301 shipped with molded slim-line plastic cover
•  8500/8501 shipped with molded full plastic cover
•  10-year warranty
•  Cast Aluminum
Optional Features
•  Metal, architectural plastic or architectural metal covers (8500
or 8501)
•  Delayed action
•  Heavy-duty arms available: Parallel Rigid,  CloserPlus®,
CloserPlus Spring™ and Unitrol®
Compliance Standards
•  ANSI/BHMA A156.4, Grade 1 certified
•  UL listed
•  UL10C compliant for positive pressure
•  ADA compliant (8301 and 8501)
8300
•  Sized springs 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 with 50% additional adjustment
•  Bi-pack packaging standard (regular arm and top jamb
mounting)
•  Slim line cover
8301
•  Adjustable spring sizes 1 through 6
•  Tri-Style® standard (regular arm, top jamb and parallel arm
mounting)
•  ADA compliant
•  Slim line cover
8500
•  Sized springs 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 with 50% additional adjustment
•  Bi-pack packaging standard (regular arm and top jamb
mounting)
•  Full cover
8501
•  Adjustable spring sizes 1 through 6
•  Tri-Style® standard (regular arm, top jamb and parallel arm
mounting)
•  ADA compliant
•  Full cover
8300 H 689
Prefix Model
UNI
Suffix Finish
Prefixes
No Prefix - 8300/8500 series designates bi-packed (regular &
top jamb) (Top Jamb up to 3" reveal) 8301/8501
series designates Tri-style® (stock closers)
J - Top Jamb installation. 2-3/4 to 7" reveal - 150° swing
P - 8300/8500 parallel arm only
- 8301/8501 parallel arm units with specialty brackets
- 8380/8580 low profile closer
PR - Parallel rigid arm (parallel arm only - specify hand
for hold open functions)
PRO - Parallel rigid arm with offset soffit plate (parallel arm only
- specify hand for hold open applications)
PS - For Push side mounted slide track only
R - Regular rigid heavy-duty arm (Torx® screws not included)

(888)  DUGMORE
888.384.6673
How to order
N
O
R
T
O
N
®
Features
•  Non-handed
•  Standard, separate and independent, latch, sweep
and backcheck cushioning valves
•  Staked valves
•  2-7/8" (73mm) projection
•  All standard arm applications allow doors to swing
180°, conditions permitting
•  10-year warranty
•  Cast Aluminum
Optional Features
•  Delayed action (in lieu of backcheck)
•  Corrosion-resistant model (specify 1601SS)
•  Molded plastic cover
•  Heavy-duty arms available: Parallel Rigid,
CloserPlus®, CloserPlus Spring™ and Unitrol®
Compliance Standards
•  ANSI/BHMA A156.4, Grade 1 certified
•  UL listed
•  UL10C compliant for positive pressure
•  ADA compliant (1601BF)
1600BC
•  Sized springs 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 with no power
adjustment
•  Bi-packed standard (regular arm and top jamb
mounting)
1601
•  Adjustable spring sizes 3 through 6
•  Tri-Style® standard (regular arm, top jamb and
parallel arm mounting)
1601BF
•  Adjustable spring sizes 1 through 4
•  Tri-Style® standard (regular arm, top jamb and
parallel arm mounting)
1601 H 689
Prefix Model
UNI
Suffix Finish
Prefixes
No Prefix - 1600BC series designates bi-packed 1601 series
designates Tri-style®
J - Top jamb installation. Reveals in excess of 2-3/4 to 7"
P - 1600BC parallel arm units requiring specialty brackets
- 1601 parallel arm units requiring specialty brackets
- 1680BC low-profile closer
- 1601SS corrosion resistant closer. Not Tri-Style.
PR - Parallel Rigid arm (parallel arm only) specify hand for hold open
functions
CLP - CloserPlus® arm (parallel arm only)
CPS - CloserPlus Spring™ arm (parallel arm only)
UNI - Unitrol® arm (parallel arm only - specify door width)
UNIJ - Unitrol arm (top jamb only - specify frame reveal)
Suffixes
None - Non-hold open arm function.
H - Hold open arm function (specify hand when “PR” prefix is
ordered)
DA - Optional delayed action feature (in lieu of backcheck)
HOSP - 1603BC and 1604BC only. Hospital hold open (specify
hand)
COUP - 1602BC and 1603BC only. Coupon booth hold open
(specify hand)
TEL - 1602BC only - Telephone booth (non-handed)
SS - Series 1601/1601BF only. Corrosion-resistant closer. Not

(888)  DUGMORE
888.384.6673
How to order
Regular Arm
Top Jamb
Parallel Arm
For efficiency reasons this application
provides the best alternative to the regular
arm application. There must be sufficient
frame face and/or ceiling clearance for this
application. It requires a top rail on the door
of just 1-7/8" (48mm). This application
provides the best door control for doors in
exterior walls that swing out of a building. It
will accommodate frame reveals to a maxi-
mum of 2-7/8" (73mm).
This application provides the most
appealing design appearance for the
9300BC series door closer. It is on the
push side of the door and the arm assembly
extends almost parallel to the door. In the
closed position, there is very little or no
hardware projecting beyond the
frame face in most situations.
This is the only pull-side application for the
9300BC series door closer. It is the most
power-efficient application for a door closer.
Sufficient frame, door and/or ceiling
clearance must be considered.
1700 H 689
Model Suffix Finish
Designed for commercial exterior and interior
doors such as front store and industrial
applications
Features
•  Spring size 2, 3, 4 or 5
•  Separate and independent valve for sweep speed
and latch speed
•  Adjustable backcheck standard
•  Non-handed
•  Regular and top jamb mount standard - no prefix
•  5-year limited warranty
Optional Features
•  Friction hold open arm
•  Parallel mount - "P" prefix
Compliance Standards
•  ANSI/BHMA A156.4, Grade 3
•  UL listed
•  UL10C compliant for positive pressure
78B/F Series
167
www.dugmore.com sales@dugmore.comFax:  888.329.3846
(888)  DUGMORE
888.384.6673
How to order
N
O
R
T
O
N
®
Features
•  Choice of adjustable spring power
B/D - Spring size 2, 3, or 4
E/F - Spring size 5 and 6
•  Adjustable sweep/latch speed
•  Adjustable backcheck cushioning
•  Handed (Closer spring can be reversed in the field)
•  10-year limited warranty
•  Aluminum Alloy
Optional Features
•  Delayed action (DA units are handed; not field
reversible)
•  Heavy-duty arms available: Parallel Rigid and Unitrol
Compliance Standards
•  ANSI/BHMA A156.4, Grade 3
•  UL listed
•  UL10C compliant for positive pressure
•  ADA compliant (B/D unit can be adjusted to comply)
78 B/D H
Prefix Model
UNI
Power Size Suffix
Suffixes
RA – Regular Arm
HA – Regular Arm, hold open
PA – Parallel Arm
PHA – Parallel Arm, hold open
PRA – Parallel Rigid Arm, non-hold open
PRHA – Parallel Rigid Arm, hold open
H – Hold Open – Unitrol arm only
DA – Delayed Action – Regular arm NHO only. Handed
not reversible
MULTI-SIZE
B/D – Spring Size 2 thru 4
E/F – Spring Sizes 5 & 6
Prefix
UNI – Unitrol® Arm (specify door width)
RH 689
Hand Finish
Fasteners
SN - PR, CLP, CPS, UNI arms and slide tracks are
shipped standard with sleeve nuts (SN) and self-
drilling screws.
TBGN - Through-bolts and grommet nuts (TBGN) are
another fastener alternative for wood doors.
Specify door thickness 1-3/4" (44mm) or 1-3/8"
(35mm) when ordering.
N
O
R
T
O
N
®
78B/F Series Arm Applications
168
www.dugmore.com sales@dugmore.comFax:  888.329.3846

(888)  DUGMORE
888.384.6673
How to order
N
O
R
T
O
N
®
Electrical Data
•  Power Input: 120 VAC, 60Hz
•  Current Draw: .6A
•  Relay Output: DPDT
- Normally Open/Normally Closed (jumper)
Specifications
•  C-UL US listed for use on fire and smoke barrier doors
•  1-year warranty
•  Meets requirements for Americans with Disabilities Act
(ADA)
•  ANSI/BHMA A156.19 (Low Energy Operators) certified
•  Meets ANSI/BHMA A156.4 requirements
Standard Features
•  Ease of installation and setup
- Simple instructions
•  Application versatility and ease of adjustment
- Push- or pull-side mounting available
•  Operates as mechanical surface closer during close
cycles or when door is opened manually or if power is
turned off
- Quiet operation
- Acceptable for fire-rated doors
- Spring force provides the feel of a normal manual door
closer
- Door can be opened manually if desired
•  Norton® 1600 series door closer
- Adjustable spring power
- Backcheck valve
- Sweep valve & latch valve
•  Non-handed
•  Unit Activation Options
- Wall switches
- Motion sensor
- Radio frequency device
•  End-User On/Off Switch
•  Hold Open options
- 0-30 seconds (5 seconds minimum required for ADA
and ANSI A156.19)
• Obstruction Detection
- Motor stops if door is obstructed during an opening
- Door closes under manual spring force
5710 RFI 689
Model Suffix Finish
RFI - Radio Frequency
Motion Sensor #663
574, 685 575, 576
• 4-3/4" x 3-3/16" x 2" projection
• Unidirectional
• Black cover
• SPDT relay
• Adjustable angle pattern
• 24 VDC input
• Must not be placed where
motion of door can be sensed
Radio Frequency Kit
571KIT
RFI - Accessories
• 6-5/8" square (box); 8-1/8"
square (trim)
• 9 volt battery
• Temperature: -4° F to 122° F
• 15 amp @ 125VAC
• Flush or surface^ mounted

(888)  DUGMORE
888.384.6673
How to order
Features and Functions
•  Norton 7500 series door closer
- Adjustable spring power
- Backcheck valve
- Backcheck position valve
- Sweep valve
- Latch valve
- Speed control valve
- Pressure adjustment valve
•  Power assist selector switch
•  Push and go selector switch
•  Motor startup delay adjustment
•  Vestibule function delay adjustment (For sequencing
two or more units)
•  Door hold open delay adjustment
•  Single pole double throw (SPDT) relay output
•  Blow open function for smoke ventilation
•  Presence detector input
•  24 VDC @ 1.2A output
•  Selector mode switch (3 position)
- OFF – Disables signal except blow open. Unit still
powered.
- ON – Activates signal inputs for normal use.
- HOLD OPEN – Activates the unit to the hold open
position indefinitely.
The Norton® 6900 PowerMatic® is a “Low Energy” power door
operator designed to automatically open and close doors with a
low energy opening force. It functions using an A/C motor and
hydraulic pump to activate a heavy-duty hydraulic door closer
controlled by an Electronic Control
Module (ECM) board.
•  Application versatility and ease of adjustment
- Handed units
- Push- or pull-side mounting
- Interfaces with electric hardware and integrates with
access control systems
•  Holds Open options
- 0-30 seconds (5 seconds minimum required for ADA
and ANSI A156.19)
- Choice of infinite hold open features
•  Obstruction Detection
- Door closes if it hits an obstruction while opening
- Door re-opens once if it hits an obstruction while
closing
Electrical Data
•  Power Input: 120 VAC, 60 Hz (+10%, -15%)
•  Current Draw 2A
•  Auxiliary Output 24 VDC @ .5A
•  SPDT relay output for controlling electric strikes or
electric locks not to exceed 1 amp @ 30 VDC
LH RFI 689
Model Hand
6910
Option Finish
RF1 – Radio Frequency Option
A Radio Frequency receiver factory wired
and mounted, used to control the
PowerMatic from a remote location.
Wireless. Requires the 574, 576 or 577
(sold separately). 687 KIT – Radio
Frequency Option also available.
RFI - Radio Frequency
697 - Touch Less Wall Switch
Norton Door Controls is pleased to announce the addition of the 697 touch less wall
switch. The 697 can be used with the 5700 Series LEO® and the 6900 Series